Memorandum of Association, shall be verified by affidavit to the satisfaction of

the Provincial Secretary.
3. The following is the Schedule of Fees payable under the 92rd Section of the said Act:

(1) When the proposed Capital Stock of the Company is \$5,000 or less, the

fee to be forty dollars (\$40.00).

(2) When the proposed Capital Stock of the Company is above \$5,000 and less than \$10.000, the fee to be fifty dollars (\$50.00).

(3) When the proposed Capital Stock of the Company is \$10,000 and less than \$25,000, the fee to be sixty-five dollars (\$65.00).

(4) When the proposed Capital Stock of the Company is \$25,000 and less than \$50,000, the fee to be eighty dollars (\$0.00).

(5) When the proposed Capital Stock of the Company is \$50,000 and less than \$100,000, the fee to be one hun-dred dollars (\$100.00).

(6) When the proposed Capital Stock of the Company is \$100,000 and less than \$200,000, the fee to be one hun-

dred and fifty dollars (\$150.00).

(7) When the proposed Capital Stock of the Company is \$200,000 and less than \$200,000, the fee to be two hundred dollars (\$200.00).

(8) When the proposed Capital Stock of the Company is \$300,000 and less than \$500,000, the fee to be two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250.00),

(9) When the proposed Capital Stock of the Company is \$500,000 and not more than \$1,000,000, the fee to be three hundred dollars (\$300.00).

(10) For every \$500,000, or any part thereof, in excess of \$1,000,000, ar additional fee of sixty dollars (\$60,00).

(11) On Supplementary Letters, when application is to increase the Capital Stock, the fees shall be payable upon the increased amount for which Letters are applied for, according to the aforegoing scale.

In all other cases a fee of \$50.00, but not to exceed the amount paid for original Letters Patent.

4. All fees must be paid in cash or by an accepted cheque, payable to the order of the Provincial Treasurer or Deputy Provincial Treasurer, and must be trans-mitted by Registered Letter.

The Fees to be taken upon the incorporation of companies by letters patent under the New Brunswick Companies' Act, 1916, section 17, sub-section (2) for charitable, philanthropic, temperance, religious, social, literary, educational, or other like purposes, where there is no capital stock and where the cost value of the real and personal property specified under section 17, sub-section 2, paragraph E, shall be as follows:

Where the cost value does not exceed Over \$2,000 and under \$2,000 " " 20.00 Over \$2,000 and under \$3,000 " " 20.00 Over \$2,000 and under \$4,000 " " 20.00 Over \$4,000 and under \$5,000 " " 40.00 And for \$5,000.00 and upwards the same fee shall be charged as for trading companies. Also that the fee for one inser-tion in the Royal Gazette of the notice of granting letters patent shall be \$2.30 per

Official Stenographers, Supreme Court, 1923

Pursuant to Chapter 42, of Acts of Assembly, 8 George V. (1917) as amended by Chapter 20 of Acts of Assembly, 8 George V. (1918) the Sittings and Circuits of the Chancery Division and King's Bench Division of the Supreme Court, and Election Petition Trialspare assigned for the year 1923 and January, 1924. to the Official Stenographers as follows:

MISS WHITEHEAD

All the Chancery Division Sittings, namely:-

Last Tuesday in May.....1923

Fredericton.

lst lst lst	Tuesday	**	January 1923 February " March " May	1st 1st 1st		**	October" December " January1926	
			Saint	John				
3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 2nd	:	**	January . 1923 February . " March " April " May " July "	3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd	Tuesday	y	August1921 September "October" November "December "	The second second
			Dorel	nester				

S. DOW SIMMONS

2nd Tuesday in December 1923

Election Petition Trials.

The Counties of Carleton, Albert, Restigouche, Victoria and Madawaska

Circuits.

Viet	oria	Int	Tuesday	in	March .	-		 	.1921
Kins	(S	3rd	**************************************	RW	March .	-		 	
Albe	rt	bust	Wednesday	100	April				- 44
	rlotte			88	May	-		 	44
	t John			48	June				- 44
Que	en's	lst	44	WH	October				. 44
	Lary			**	October		200		44
	thumberland			55	Decembe	r			
	K				January				

JOSEPH P. McPEAKE

Election Petition Trials.

The City of Moncton and the Countles of Saint John, Queen's and Kent.

Circuits.

York	Tuesday -	in	January19	23
Westmorland4th	##	**	February "	
Kent	**************************************	88	March"	900
Carleton4th	48	**	April "	
Sunbury4th	48	**	April	-
Gloucestertth	#K	44	August"	
Albert1st	Wednesda	у "	September "	
Saint John4th	Tuesday	**	September "	600
Madawaska2nd	**	**	October "	

G. PERCY LEONARD

Election Petition Trials.

The City of Saint John, and the Counties of Northumberland, Sunbury and Charlotte.

	CITCUITS		
Gloucesterlst	Tuesday	in	March
Saint John4th	48	144	March
York1st	44	**	May
Queen's		200	May "
Restigouchelast	Service of the service of		August
Victoria4th		8.0	September"
Kent 2nd	9.6	48	September
Westmorland4th	SPACE SPACE	**	October "
Saint John2nd	*	**	January1924

T. CARLETON L KETCHUM

Election Petition Trials.

The Counties of York, Gloucester, Westmorland and King's, Circuits.

Saint John 2nd	Tuesday	in	January
Madawaska		NA.	March "
Rest gouche	## 15 (E)	**	April "
Westmorland	M	44	May "
Northumberland 4th	AA	AN	May "
King's 1st	TANK.	411	September "
York4th	F-10 ##17562	8.0	September "
Charlotte	A (2010) 編集(1070) 10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10	164	Albandary and the same of the
Carleton3rd	**		October
Saint John 4th	**	*1	November"

T. CARLETON ALLEN,

Registrar. -Dated this 27th day of De